    E
TITLE
E-4 © FANTECH 2023CENTRIFUGAL FANS
SEAT FANS - SEAT SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
Type
SEAT 25 4 B 003 LG 135
Size Speed Motor Power Handing Angle
Type
SEAT Series
Inlet/Discharge diameter
15 = 125mm
20 = 160mm
25 = 200mm
30 = 250mm
35 = 315mm
Motor Type
Three Phase      B
Single Phase     S
Motor Power
Handing Arrangements
Left LG*
Right RD
* LG only for SEAT 35
Angle, 45° increments:
0, 45, 90, 135, 180, 225,
270, 315
Fan Speed, no. of poles 2, 4, 6
001 = 0.18kW    005 = 0.55kW   015 = 1.5kW    040 = 4.0kW
002 = 0.25kW    007 = 0.75kW   022 = 2.2kW    055 = 5.5kW
003 = 0.37kW    011 = 1.1kW     030 = 3.0kW
DESCRIPTION
Seat fans are designed to exhaust fumes from corrosive
environments such as laboratories, fume cupboards, battery
rooms and chemical plants. They include a high density,
UV treated polypropylene housing and impeller to ensure
maximum protection against acids and corrosion.
There are 5 models in the range to suit duct diameters from 125
to 315mm.
Features
  l  Cowl rotates to 8 discharge positions by 45° increments
• LG and RD handing from SEAT15-30, LG only for SEAT35
• Air flows up to 2500L/s
• Static Pressures up to 1500Pa
• Forward curved centrifugal impeller
• Direct drive, asynchronous motor, single or three phase,
IP55
• Explosion proof motors available on request
• Recommended up to 60°C
Construction
High density, UV treated polypropylene housing and impeller
that are resistance to chemical corrosion. Black epoxy coated
metal stand.
Internal thermal Protection
Can be provided as an optional extra.
Motors
Type - squirrel cage induction motor
Electricity supply – Motors to suit a wide range of voltages
and frequencies can be supplied
Bearings - sealed-for-life, ball
Can be fitted with speed-controller
See pages O-2/3 for details on these motors
Testing
Air flow tests to ISO5801:2017
Noise tests to ISO 13347
Special Note
Motor cover is recommended for all outdoor installations
Wiring Diagram
See N-6/7, diagrams DD1,2,3,8
SEAT Series product codes are made up as follows, not all
combinations are possible.
ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT